© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 2000
Product Overview
The Cisco® Network Convergence System 2000 (NCS 2000) sets the industry benchmark for dense wavelength-
division multiplexing (DWDM) solutions by delivering the touchless programmability, massive scale, multi-layer
convergence, and ultra-long-haul performance necessary for tomorrow’s network architectures.
Figure 1.   Cisco NCS 2006 and NCS 2002

● Customer-specific requirements ◦ AT&T Network Equipment Development Standards (NEDS) Generic Requirements, AT&T 802-900-260 ◦ SBC TP76200MP ◦ Verizon SIT.NEBS.NPI.2002.010
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 11
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage and refer to Tables 9 and 10. To download software, visit
the Cisco Software Center: http://www.cisco.com/cisco/software/type.html?mdfid=278281788&i=rm.
Table 9. Cisco NCS 2006 Ordering Information
Product ID Description
Common Equipment
NCS2006-SA=
NCS2006-DR=
NCS2006-DDR=
Shelf assembly with brackets, Cisco NCS 2006
Chassis Door, Cisco NCS 2006
Chassis Deep Door, Cisco NCS 2006
NCS2006-FTA=
NCS2006-FTF=
Fran Tray assembly, Cisco NCS 2006
Chassis Air Filter, Cisco NCS 2006
NCS2006-DC=
NCS2006-DC20=
NCS2006-AC=
NCS2006-PWRFLR=
40A DC Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2006
20A DC Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2006
AC Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2006
Power Module blank filler, Cisco NCS 2006
NCS2006-ECU= External Connection Unit, Cisco NCS 2006
NCS2006-LCD= LCD and Memory, Cisco NCS 2006
15454-M6-BRKT=
15454-M6-DEF21=
15454-M6-DEF23=
NCS2006-CAB-DEFL=
19-in./23-in. and 21-in. Brackets, Cisco NCS 2006
21-in. Air deflector, Cisco NCS 2006
23-in. Air deflector, Cisco NCS 2006
NCS2006/M6 Front-to-Back air defl, 19, 21, 23 cabinets, 23 rack
15454-M-SHIPKIT= Shipkit, Cisco NCS 2006 and Cisco NCS2002
15454-M-TNCE-K9=
15454-M-TSCE-K9=
Enhanced Transport Node Controller
Enhanced Transport Shelf Controller
15454-BLANK=
15454-M-FILLER=
15454-M-T-FILLER=
Shelf slot-filler panel, fits any slot in NCS 2000 or Cisco ONS 15454 ANSI shelf assembly
Shelf line-slot filler card, fits line-card slots in NCS 2006 and NCS 2002 chassis
Shelf control-slot filler card, fits control-card slots in NCS 2006 and NCS 2002 chassis
Table 10. Cisco NCS 2002 Ordering Information
Product ID Description
Common Equipment
NCS2002-SA=
NCS2002-DR=
NCS2002-DDR=
Shelf assembly, Cisco NCS2002
Chassis Door, Cisco NCS2002
Chassis Deep Door, Cisco NCS2002
NCS2002-FTA=
NCS2002-FTA2=
NCS2002-FTF=
Fran Tray assembly, Cisco NCS2002
2ndgen Fan Tray assembly, Cisco NCS2002
Chassis Air Filter, Cisco NCS2002
NCS2002-DC=
NCS2002-DC-E=
NCS2002-AC=
DC Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2002
DC ETSI Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2002
AC Power Supply Module, Cisco NCS2002
15454-M2-BRKT=
15454-M2-DEF21=
15454-M2-DEF23=
15454-M2-WM=
19”/23” and 21” Brackets, Cisco NCS2002
21” Air deflector, Cisco NCS2002
23” Air deflector, Cisco NCS2002
Wall mount bracket, Cisco NCS2002
15454-M-SHIPKIT= Shipkit, Cisco NCS2006 and Cisco NCS2002
15454-M-TNCE-K9=
15454-M-TSCE-K9=
Enhanced Transport Node Controller
Enhanced Transport Shelf Controller
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 11
Product ID Description
15454-BLANK=
15454-M-FILLER=
15454-M-T-FILLER=
Shelf slot-filler panel, fits any slot in Cisco ONS 15454 ANSI shelf assembly
Shelf line-slot filler card, fits line-card slots in Cisco ONS 15454 M6 and NCS2002 chassis
Shelf control-slot filler card, fits control-card slots in Cisco ONS 15454 M6 and NCS2002 chassis
Table 11. Cisco NCS 2000 Line Cards and Components
Product ID Description
ROADM
NCS2K-16-WXC-FS= 16-ports Wavelength X-Connect and Mux/Demux - Flex Spectrum
NCS2K-MF-1RU= Mechanical Frame - 4 slots - 1 RU
NCS2K-MF-DEG-5= Mesh Interconnection MF Unit - Up to 5 Degrees
NCS2K-MF-UPG-4= Mesh Interconnection MF Unit - Upgrade - 4 Degrees
NCS2K-MF-16AD-CFS= 16-Ports Add/Drop MF Unit - Colorless and FlexSpectrum
NCS2K-MF-4X4-COFS= 4-Degree and 4-Ports Add/Drop MF Unit - CO and FlexSpectrum
NCS2K-MF-MPO-8LC= MPO to 8x LC Fan-Out MF Unit - With Integrated Monitoring
EDRA
NCS2K-EDRA1-26C= 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier 26dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA1-35C= 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier 35dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA2-26C= 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier + Bst 26dB Span - C-Band
NCS2K-EDRA2-35C= 21dBm Erbium Doped Raman Amplifier + Bst 35dB Span - C-Band
Transponder
NCS2K-100G-CK-C= 100G CPAK Multi-Rate Line Card - CP-DQPSK - C-Band
NCS2K-100G-CK-C 100G CPAK Multi-Rate Line Card - CP-DQPSK - C-Band
NCS2K-100ME-CKC= 100G CPAK Multi-Rate Line Card - CP-DQPSK - Metro - C-Band
NCS2K-100ME-CKC 100G CPAK Multi-Rate Line Card - CP-DQPSK - Metro - C-Band
L-NCS2K-100G-FFU= NCS 2K/MSTP License 100G LC - Full Feature Upg e-Delivery
L-NCS2K-100G-10G= NCS 2K/MSTP License 100G MXP - 1x 10G MR Port e-Delivery
Warranty